. | Department of Administration
. 24| Purchasing Division

54l 2019 Washington Street East
¥ | Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2018-04-17

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 TEMP16D

Procurement Folder: 236478

Document Name: Change Order 2 - STATEWIDE CONTRACT TEMP18D

Reason for Modification:

Document Descriptlon: TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES
{Original PF: 211609}

Change order 2- To renew the conltract under the same
terms and conditions
Effective 7-15-18 through 7-14-19

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Charles D Bamnetia

Telephone: (304) 558-0145

Email: charles.bamette@courtswv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date; 2016-07-15

Fres on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date; 2019-07-14

Vendor Customer Code: 000000206538
SAUNDERS STAFFING INC
PO BOX 211

400 NORTH ST
BLUEFIELD WV 24701

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 325-3369

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Digcount Days: 0

Extension: 1007

Requestor Name: Charles D Barnette
Ragquestor Phone: (304) 558-2566
Requestor Email: charles.d.bamette@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

AN EERROIE T & i e | e s e R

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 993899 No City WV 99899
us us
| Total Order Amount Open End |
<
3
VS

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE GERTIFICATION

e s M o
ELECTRONIC SIGNQ'II';;;RBFI% 18 ELE@%‘N"%&E

SIGNED BY:
DATE:

Date Printed:  Apr 17, 2048 Order Number:  TEMP16D

. =

ELECTRONIC SIGTﬁJ KER%O“E E’!I[HE‘! ‘

T = 5

FORM ID : Wv_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Extended Description:

Change Order 2 - lssued to renew the originai contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including afl

authorized change orders,

Effective Date of Rerewal: July 15, 2018 through July 14, 2019,
Renewals remaining: 1

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit Unit Price

1 80111613

HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE SERVICES

Extended Descriptlon:

Date Printed:  Apr 17, 2018 Order Number: TEMP16D Page:

2

FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA 001 8/14




TEMP16D

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES
(Original PF; 211609)

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




Apr 16 2018 06:03pm

Rece |ved SAUNDERS EMP SVCS PAGE  82/03

04/16/2818 18:25 3843256817

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA _
AN A ITERS DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION . MICHAEL SHEETS
, PLURCHASING DIVISION,
April 13, 2018 2019 WASHINGTON STREET. EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST YIRGINIA 253050130
Connie Saundeys
Saunders Staffing Inc,
PO Box 211 '
400 North Street
Bluefield, WV 24701

Subject: Contract# TEMP16D- Stutewide Contract for Temporary Staffing Services

Dear Connie Saunders,

The State of West Visginia is offering to repew subject contract wader the saifie trms, conditiops
and pricing. The reiewal dateg are July 15,2018 through Tuly 14, 2019. If your COMpPany sprees
to this renewal; jilease sign batow and returs the origival to my atteittion a8 soor B3 possible.

Also attached is an Affduvit that is to b part of the fuichase order apd is required to bé signed
and dated,

Please cell if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

We agiee 10. renew; the contract for the period as Stated above under the same terms and
conditions in the origina| purchase order and cmy change orders thereto,

PHONE: (304} 556-23085
PAY: 214y LS WTET



ACORD
N

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE [(MMDD/YYYY)
06/12/2018

REPRESENTATIVE OR FRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: I the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUGER m;“m Lynn Payne
DLH Associated LLC PHONE Exty; (304)324-8001 T Noj: (304)324-8033
3425 E Cumberland Rd omiLeg:  lnn.payne@nfp.com
PO Box 910 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG#
Bluefield WY 24701 INSURER 4 : Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co 18058
INSURED INSURERB: State Auto Property & Casualty 25127
Saunders Staffing Inc & Personnel Pool of VA Inc WsURER ¢ : BrickStreet Mutual Ins Co 15762
PO Box 211 NSURERD: Evanston Ins Company
INSURER E :
Bluefield Wy 24701 INSURERF -
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  CL1361241698 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PCLICIES CF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ADDLSUBR

Il.1s'R TYPE QF INSURANCE INSD | WD POLICY NUMBER ll‘;a]L[l)%YYEFYFY) Qﬁ%m) LIMITS
3¢| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE ¢ 1,000,000
| DAMAGE TO RENTED
l CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) s 100.000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
A PHPK1732061 112172047 | 111212018 | pereonaLsaoviury | s 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
X roucy e LoC PRODUCTS - coMPioPAGs | s 2:000,000
OTHER: Employee Benefits Admin| s 1,000,000
COMBINED, STNGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY {E sccident) $ 1,000,000
| ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person} |
QWNED SCHEDULED
B P A\ITOs BAP2098982 11/11/2017 | 11/11/2018 | BODILY INJURY (Per accldent) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED FROPERTY DAMAGE 3
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | {Per accident)
Ltninsured maotorist § 1,000,000
<] UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE PHUBB05559 112172017 | 11/21/2018 | scorecaTE s 1,000,000
DED | ><| ReTEnTION § 10,000 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER oTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY _ STATUTE | | ER 00000
C A R R TNERIEXECUTIVE NIA WCB1025037 04012018 | 04/01/2019 |EL EACHACCIDENT 8
{Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOVEE | 5 1,000,000
If yes, describe under 1.000.000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL.DISEASE-PoLicYLMT | § LW,
. I Each Claim 1,000,000
Professional Liability
D | Claims Made Policy SMe26098 06/17/2018 | 0BA7/2019 jAggregate 3,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOCATIONS f VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THERECF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

State of West Virginia
WV Deparatment of Admnistratio
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston WV 25205 C. bfrm/ ﬂ%mj
|
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




